I

E‘Hﬂ IV NuImver
mundurtijon Date
Enacunent Number
Enactment Date

To

From

Board Meeting Date
(To be completed by
Procurement)

Subject

Board of Education

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent

Individual Service Agreement - Master Memorandum of Understanding - Bay Area
Community Resources (contractor) - 313/Emiliano Zapata Street Academy f<ite)

Action Requested

Background

A one paragraph
explanation of why the
consultant’s services are
needed.

Discussion

One paragraph
summary of the
scope of work.

Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd.k1Z.ca.us

Approval of the Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU) between District and Bay Area Community Resources, for
services to be provided primarily to 313/Emiliano Zapata Street Academy.

The attached Individual Service Agreement is the contracting of services at the
negotiated price, stated in the referenced Master MOU, approved by the Board of
Education on June 24, 2015 (Enactment number 15-1160).

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the
Master Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District and Bay Area
Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide their Menu Option
C-Lead Agency Unit, Arts, Recreation, Leadership and Family Literary activities, as
described in the Program Plan, incorporated herein by reference as though fully
set forth, at Emiliano Zapata Street Academy for the period of July 1, 2015
through August 19, 2016, in an amount not to exceed $119,655.00, pursuant to the
terms and conditions as specified in the MOU.

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the Master
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District and Bay Area Community
Resources for the latter to provide Arts, Recreation, Leadership and Family Literary
activities for the After School Program at Emiliano Zapata Street Academy for the
period July 1, 2015 through August 19, 2016.

Funding Resource: :A4’7A /'74it_ CAnfimg mgh Crhnnl —A—.fi-r\r&l'\r\r\'._—s-\;r\f:}{ and
Enri~hmont for T~~ne tads=To* «-r2nt: S80,903.0U for Lore Tunding, $21,529.00 for
Equitaple Access, ana »17,223.uvu tor Family Literacy funding, for a total amount not
to exceed €110 4RR (0.

Individual Service Agreement

Certificate of Insurance

Program Schedule and Budget

Menu of Service

Copy of Master Memorandum of Understanding




















































































24

Prir

|

1itu

T Site Administrator will share the School Site Safety Plan with the Site Coordinator and discuss appropriate
polinine ~and nraradirae ta ananre safety during the after school hour- ,

Lea INCy  ghe re

21st Century ASSETS High School After School Programs
2015-2016
























L

| Description of Supplemental rogram activities: (describe goals of programming, target audience, planned activities, etc.)
Ot loor exploration trips for academically and emc¢ onally at risk student population and their families

L

21st Century ASSETS High School After School Programs
2015-2016
















































































